I1C2
C4 (n iin din dia Ma M e
Y

[

o |
KA LLLL L
74xx173

IC3 |
CGAGAGGGR

@
O‘ [
w‘
( X K X X X 1 1 J
74xx173

- N
=9
ORO
® 9
09
O O
€ e
O O
2L

myCPU Register 8 bits (RIGHT> Rev: 10







Control BUS Connector OUTPUT Connector Data BUS Connector
P2 P3 P1
2
o o T 1o o2 B0 >——t0 O42<hi
O © g Register board setup. Direct Data OUT Direct Data OUT 316 oté b2 240 Ot=2< b3
O O Setting up which are the 515 ols6 ba 515 o8 s
o O active signals for the P4 P5 7 8 7 8
o O register. Define the 1 2 1 2 01 9 g 8 0(Q2 Eg 9 8 8 0 E;
o O register role A, B or C. Ql—=—0 o502 Ql—=—0 o152 S 11 2 b0 Lo ol 12>y
3210 o+—=—04 Q3 o O Q4 Q3 O O Q4 033 75 bil
o © Q3 5 5 5 513 4 bi2 o O
Q5—=10 o106 Q5—=10 O1+2—Q6 Q5510 O sR6 15 -
O O 7 8 7 8 7-
5 6 Q7 o0 O Q8 Q7 O O Q8 Q. 7 O O &Q8 bl4 O O bl5
20 UN o O
0 o155 REGISTER SETUP RST -1 01200 7RsT]
S SI= Ip1 Loz s
26
O 9T o o2<m o e
o O 30 IN—+T—O O 5 BI
32 o O CI
O O 7 8
g 19 942
vCe OUT4710 O15< B0
O O Co
Ql—i' 1Q 1D
Q02— 2Q 2D
Q3—6 3Q 3D
Q04— 4Q 4D
= |9
Gl
vee RSTO>—33d CLR  ye3 @2 10 $-IN
— 71 1
OE CLK CLK m ZZ::}OGND
Al Bl [«52-01 6 .
A2 B2 =02 VCCp———+ vcCC GND +———|GND
A3 B3 1?Q3
A4 jc1 B4 =04
A5 B5 %%435 74xx173
A6 B6 {506
A7 B7 {707
A8 B8 [+==Q8 Q5—24 10 1D
DIR onp 2 enp 867 51 %0 >
74xx245 G—24 «Q w
= |9
GL
RSTO—d clr o, @2 (10 #-IN
7 1
CLK L CLK M
$ 2 $OGND
16 8 :
vee VCCp——=- vCC GND +—=———|GND K¢
imy =

O\

LAB
PCB

Py

74xx173
4
c1y 5

s

C3 C LE = PCB.

o] STETST T
1

&b Project: myCPU Register 8 bit RIGHT

Decoupling Capacitors Revision: 10 Date: 15-Jul-24

Author: Rafa Hernandez




21.11

5%

14.

4.00

90.00

74.24

IC1

UN® @

RS @ @| /RS
(K ®@®

GND| @ @ |+5Vv

74%xXx245

b
LAB

PCB

(724
2
(01]
v
-
M
o

Wb

21.11

LA L XX XX} b
00000000

S

myCPU Register 8 bits (RIGHT)

3

cses e s °

22.34

ouT

Ic2
00000000

74%xx173 /RS

IC3 .
0000000 R

:

(X X X X X X X )
74xx173

PO
UN

PI
FC
FU
CK

+5v

ouT

+

1B.00—=

000 OPIOGIOGOIOGIOGONOGIOO B
[

<:>Q...............z

10.95—>

10.95

60.00




sesslssisnss










4

////
® 6 6 o6 o o o o o o

e 6 6 6 06 0 O
/
® 6 6 06 06 06 06 06 0 0 0 O

s

N




WS

WSS,
=
SN

SAN

Description

Bill of Materials

myCPU Register 8 bit

Electrolytic capacitor 16v/50v

Ceramic capacitor

Non inverting bus transceiver

4-bit D-Type Register with 3 state outputs

Pin Header, THT, pitch 2.54mm, Dual Row, Vertical

Pin Header, THT,

pitch 2.54mm, Dual Row, Vertical

Pin Header, THT, pitch 2.54mm, Dual Row, Vertical

Socket Header,

THT, pitch 2.54mm, Dual Row, Vertical

Pin Header, THT, pitch 2.54mm, Dual Row, Vertical

Value
10pF
100nF
7T4xx245
74xx173
12p
16p
32p
24p

8p
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Designator
c1
c3
c4
c5
Ic1
1C2
1C3
JP1
Pl
P2
P3
P4

P5

Assembly List

myCPU Register 8 bit

Description

Electrolytic capacitor 16v/50v

Ceramic capacitor

Ceramic capacitor

Ceramic capacitor

Non inverting bus transceiver

4-bit D-Type Register with 3 state outputs

4-bit D-Type Register with 3 state outputs

Pin Header, THT, pitch 2.54mm, Dual Row, Vertical
Pin Header, THT, pitch 2.54mm, Dual Row, Vertical
Pin Header, THT, pitch 2.54mm, Dual Row, Vertical
Socket Header, THT, pitch 2.54mm, Dual Row, Vertical
Pin Header, THT, pitch 2.54mm, Dual Row, Vertical

Pin Header, THT, pitch 2.54mm, Dual Row, Vertical

Value
10pF
100nF
100nF
100nF
74xx245
T4%x173
T4xx173
12p
16p
32p
24p
8p
8p
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